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Part 15.21 statement
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Part 15.105 statement 
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This Device is not intended for sale the U.S.A

Part 15 Class B Compliance
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Body-worn Operation

This Mobile Broadband USB Modem is approved for use in normal size laptop computers only 
(typically with 12” or larger display screens).To comply with FCC RF exposure requirements, 
this modem should not be used in configurations that cannot maintain at least 5mm 
(approximately 0.2 inches) from your body.Also, when using the USB extension cable, place the 
USB modem away from your body or any other transmitter of the laptop or PC.This USB 
modem has been tested for compliance with FCC/IC RF exposure limits in the laptop computers 
configurations with horizontal and vertical USB slots and can be used in laptop computers with 
substantially similar physical dimensions, construction and electrical and RF 
characteristics.When using this USB modem in your computer, it must not be co-located or 
simultaneously transmit with any other radio (for example, Bluetooth or WiFi radios)  in the 
computer.
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Getting Started

Insert the SIM Card
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System Requirement

1. Hardware
CPU:

Memory:

Graphic Adaptor:

Hard disk: 

2. Software
Windows OS:

Mac OS:
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Installing LG Connection Manager for 
Windows OS

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.
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Installing LG Connection Manager for 
Mac OS

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6

Removing LG Connection Manager

1. Windows OS

2. Mac OS
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Introducing and Getting Started with 
LG Connection Manager
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LG Connection Manager Features – 
Launcher

Top Area

Indicator Area

Connection 

Button

Main Category 

Button

Top Area
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Connection button area

Main Category Button Area

Button Description

[Provider’s Logo]

[SMS]

[CONTACT]

[Settings]
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LG Connection Manager Features – 
Internet Access

1.

2.

Button Description
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LG Connection Manager APN Setting

1.

2.

3.

4.
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5.
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6.

7.
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